
318117-2015 Page 1/3

II.1.5.

II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.4.

I.3.

I.2.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 318117-2015 - Result
Poland-Zielona Góra: Miscellaneous furniture and equipment
OJ S 175/2015 10/09/2015
Contract award notice
Supplies

Directive 2004/18/EC

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Szpital Wojewódzki Samodzielny Publiczny Zakład Opieki Zdrowotnej im. 
Karola Marcinkowskiego w Zielonej Górze

: ul. Zyty 26Postal address
: Zielona GóraTown

: 65-046Postal code
: PolandCountry

: Jolanta PiszczFor the attention of
 E-mail: ta@szpital.zgora.pl

: +48 683296564Telephone
: +48 683296564Fax

Internet address(es):
General address of the contracting authority: www.szpital.zgora.pl

Type of the contracting authority
Body governed by public law

Main activity
Health

Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: no

Section II: Object of the contract

Description

Title
Dostawa, montaż i rozmieszczenie mebli i wyposażenia dla Zakładu Diagnostyki 
Laboratoryjnej, Zakładu Patomorfologii oraz Ośrodka Medycznych Nauk Podstawowych.

Type of contract and place of performance or delivery
Supplies
NUTS code

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)

Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
Przedmiotem zamówienia jest dostawa, montaż i rozmieszczenie mebli i wyposażenia dla 
Zakładu Diagnostyki Laboratoryjnej, Zakładu Patomorfologii oraz Ośrodka Medycznych Nauk 
Podstawowych.

CPV code(s)

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/318117-2015
mailto:ta@szpital.zgora.pl?subject=TED
http://www.szpital.zgora.pl


318117-2015 Page 2/3

V.3.

V.2.

V.1.

IV.3.2.

IV.3.1.

IV.3.

IV.2.2.

IV.2.1.

IV.2.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.1.

II.2.

II.1.6.

39150000 Miscellaneous furniture and equipment, , 39180000 Laboratory furniture 39831700 
Automatic soap dispensers

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Total value of the contract/lot

Total value of the contract/lot
Value: 450 549 PLN

Including VAT.  (%) 23VAT rate

Section IV: Procedure

Type of procedure

Type of procedure
Open

Award criteria

Award criteria
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of
1. Cena.  95Weighting
2. Okres gwarancji jakości.  5Weighting

Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction has been used: no

Administrative information

File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
TAA.372.3.2015

Previous publication concerning this procedure
Contract notice
Notice number in the OJ S:   18.7.20152015/S 137-252027 of

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: TAA.372.3.2015
Lot No: 1
- : Dostawa, montaż i rozmieszczenie mebli i wyposażenia dla Zakładu Diagnostyki Lot title
Laboratoryjnej, Zakładu Patomorfologii oraz Ośrodka Medycznych Nauk Podstawowych

Date of conclusion of the contract
7.9.2015

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: Grzegorz Pałkowski Elektro Med

: ul. Zabierzowska 11 : 32-005Postal address Postal code
: PolandCountry

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/252027-2015


318117-2015 Page 3/3

VI.4.

VI.3.3.

VI.3.2.

VI.3.1.

VI.3.

VI.2.

VI.1.

V.5.

V.4. Information on value of the contract/lot
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot:
Value: 456 555 PLN

Including VAT.  (%) 23VAT rate
Total value of the procurement:
Value: 450 549 PLN

Including VAT.  (%) 23VAT rate

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
yes
Identification of the project: Europejski Fundusz Rozwoju Regionalnego w ramach Lubuskiego 
Regionalnego Programu Operacyjnego na lata 2007–2013.

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Krajowa Izba Odwoławcza

: WarszawaTown
: PolandCountry

Review procedure

Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Date of dispatch of this notice
8.9.2015


